



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001748
Date 30 November 2017

Business owners by ethnicity and percentage of black people in employment

Request:

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I would like to know the following information please:

1. How many independent businesses are owned by black British people of African or Caribbean origin in Wolverhampton/England?

How many of these businesses are located in neighbourhoods where the population of black British people is over 8%?

From the average amount of money spent by black people across Wolverhampton/England annually, what percentage of this money is spent in those black neighbourhoods across Wolverhampton/England?

2. How many black people are in employment and their total income in Wolverhampton?

Following reasonable enquiries, it has been established that the Council does not hold the above requested information.

Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ("The Act"), that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".

To advise and assist you under Section 16 of the FOIA, some information assist you on the following link:

Wolverhampton Profile
<http://www.wolverhamptoninprofile.org.uk/>